
 

  Addendum 

  00 91 13 - 1 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

CITY OF GATESVILLE 

CID 01-STILLHOUSE BRANCH WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY 

IMPROVEMENTS 

PROJECT NO.: 2-01590 | TWDB CWSRF NO. 73776 

DATE OF ADDENDUM:  MAY 24, 2023  

BID OPENING DATE:  JUNE 20, 2023   

              

This Addendum forms a part of Contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original Proposal Documents, 

dated May 8, 2023.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in space provided on Proposal Form.  Failure 

to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.  

 

MODIFICATIONS TO PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS 

 

1) Project Manual 

REISSUE the Project Manual dated May 8, 2023, and will be replaced with the Project Manual 

dated May 24, 2023.  The original Project Manual dated May 8, 2023 will be deleted from 

CivCast.  All proposers and plan holders must re-download the latest Project Manual.  Changes to 

the Project Manual are outlined below: 

 

a. Section 00 41 00 – Proposal Form 

REVISE Section 00 41 00 – Proposal Form, Item 1.0.F to add the required TWDB documents 

as part of the submittal documents for the Offerer to include in the bid. 

 

b. Section 01 50 00 – Temporary Facilities and Controls  

REVISE Specification 01 50 00-Temporary Facilities, Article 1.7 (A)to clarify the 

requirements for temporary facilities to be provided by the Contractor. 

 

c. Non-Collusion Affidavit 

INCLUDE the attached “Non Collusion Affidavit”, required to be submitted by the Offerer 

with their bid, was not included in the Project Documents.   

 

d. Section 00 31 00 – Available Project Information 

REVISE Section 00 31 00, Article 2.B - Available Project Information as follows: The 

Geotechnical Report will be made available via CivCast and will not be part of the bidding 

documents.   

 

e. Section 43 11 33 – Positive Displacement Rotary Lobe Blower 

REVISE Specification Section 43 11 33 to clarify that the cost estimate for the third blower 

should be separated for use for the deductive alternate in the Bid. The blowers will run on 



 

  Addendum 

  00 91 13 - 2 

VFD, so speed can vary to achieve the performance requirements. Moisture Detection 

Switches are not Required.   

 

2) Drawings 

a. Sheets C-08 through C-17 

REVISE yard piping to reflect the pipe labels on Sheet M-01 and Sheet M-02.  

 

b. Sheet G-01 

REVISE drawing index sheet to show name of yard piping. 

DELETE drawings CZ-4 and CZ-5. 

 

c. Sheets P-01 through P-05 

REVISE to match the yard pipe labels. 

 

d. Sheet M-02 

REVISE to match the yard pipe labels. 

 

e. Sheet MJ-03 

REVISE Sheet MJ-03 Note to state “Sheet C-16” instead of “Sheet C-20”. 

 

 

 

 

              

  

Approved by: 

 

              

       Engineer 

        



LIT
101

LE
101

IN
FL

U
E

N
T 

LE
V

E
L

LIT
102

LE
102

E
FF

LU
E

N
T 

LE
V

E
L

P
U

M
P

 S
TA

R
T 

A
N

D
 S

TO
P

P
U

M
P

 R
U

N
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 H
O

A
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 A
LA

R
M

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D
 C

O
N

TR
O

L

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D

P
U

M
P

 F
A

IL
U

R
E

P
U

M
P

 H
IG

H
 P

R
E

S
S

U
R

E
 S

H
U

TO
FF

LIT
201

LE
201

LE
V

E
L

FL
O

W

M M M

M

M

M

FE
201

FIT
201

LE
V

E
L 

A
LA

R
M

PS
201

PS
202

PS
203

H
IG

H
 L

E
V

E
L 

A
LA

R
M

LO
W

 L
E

V
E

L 
A

LA
R

M

LSH
101

LSH
201

LSL
201

LSLL
201

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
P
-
0
1
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
4
2
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

P&ID
INFLUENT SYSTEM

P-01

PLC I/O LEGEND



M

M

PS
410

M

M

AE
402

AIT
402

AE
404

AIT
404

MMM

M

ZT
401

M

ZT
402

AE
403

AIT
403

AE
401

AIT
401 FE

401

FIT
401

FE
402

FIT
402

FE
411

FIT
411

FE
412

FIT
412

FE
413

FIT
413

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
P
-
0
2
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
4
5
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

P&ID
AERATION SYSTEM

P-02

PLC I/O LEGEND



M

M
LE
501

LIT
501

LE
502

LIT
502

M

AE
601

AIT
601

LE
610

LIT
610

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
P
-
0
3
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
5
0
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

P&ID
CHLORINATION SYSTEM

P-03

PLC I/O LEGEND



LIT
810

LE
810

O
U

TF
A

LL
 F

LO
W

P
U

M
P

 S
TA

R
T 

A
N

D
 S

TO
P

P
U

M
P

 R
U

N
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 H
O

A
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 A
LA

R
M

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D

P
U

M
P

 F
A

IL
U

R
E

LE
V

E
L

LIT
701

LE
701

FL
O

W

FE
706

FIT
706

AE
810

AIT
810

MM

PS
701

PS
702

PS
703

P
U

M
P

 H
IG

H
 P

R
E

S
S

U
R

E
 S

H
U

TO
FF

H
IG

H
 L

E
V

E
L 

A
LA

R
M

LO
W

 L
E

V
E

L 
A

LA
R

M

LSH
701

LSL
701

PIT
704

PE
704

P
LA

N
T 

W
A

TE
R

 P
R

E
S

S
U

R
E

LSLL
701

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
P
-
0
4
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
5
3
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

P&ID
EFFLUENT SYSTEM

P-04

PLC I/O LEGEND



M

LIT
901

LE
901

P
U

M
P

 S
TA

R
T 

A
N

D
 S

TO
P

P
U

M
P

 R
U

N
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 H
O

A
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 A
LA

R
M

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D

P
U

M
P

 F
A

IL
U

R
E

P
U

M
P

 H
IG

H
 P

R
E

S
S

U
R

E
 S

H
U

TO
FF

LE
V

E
L

M M M

M M

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D
 C

O
N

TR
O

L

P
U

M
P

 S
TA

R
T 

A
N

D
 S

TO
P

P
U

M
P

 R
U

N
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 H
O

A
 S

TA
TU

S

P
U

M
P

 A
LA

R
M

P
U

M
P

 S
P

E
E

D

P
U

M
P

 F
A

IL
U

R
E

LE
V

E
L

FE
910

FIT
910

FE
901

FIT
901

R
A

S
 F

LO
W

W
A

S
 F

LO
W

M M

PS
903

PS
902

PS
901

LIT
911

LE
911

H
IG

H
 L

E
V

E
L 

A
LA

R
M

LO
W

 L
E

V
E

L 
A

LA
R

M

LSH
901

LSL
901

LSLL
901

LSH
1001

LSL
1001

LSM
1001

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
P
-
0
5
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
5
7
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

P&ID
SLUDGE SYSTEM

P-05

PLC I/O LEGEND



REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
0
8
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
0
0
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE A

C-08A1 20" INFLUENT PUMP TO DRUM SCREEN (LINE "A")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

LINE A

SPLITTER
BOX #1

INFLUENT
PUMP

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

NS

E
W

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)

EXISTING 30" PIPING
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT (TO BE REMOVED)

LIMITS OF 100 YR
FLOODPLAIN



J

15
" R

CP
FL

.=
76

5.1

15
" R

CP
FL

.=
76

4.6

20
" R

CP
FL

.=
76

8.9

18
" C

MP
FL

.=
76

7.5

18
" C

MP
FL

.=
76

7.6

W
V

W
V

A1 3" BIOSOLIDS STORAGE AREA TO INFLUENT PUMP (LINE "B")
H:1"=20'
V:1"=2'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE B

C-09

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
0
9
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
0
5
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

LINE B
BIOSOLIDS

STORAGE AREA

INFLUENT
PUMP

SPLITTER
BOX #1

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 10 20 40

N S

E
W

EXISTING
15" RCP

BIOSOLIDS PUMP
STATION

STORAGE
BUILDING



J

WV

WV

A1 16" RAS PUMP TO SPLITTER BOX #1 (LINE "C")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE C

C-10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
0
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
1
3
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

LINE C

EXISTING
15" RCP

RAS
PUMP

SPLITTER
BOX #1

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

N

S

E W

THICKENER

VALVE
VAULT #2

LINE J

LINE L

AERATION BASIN



YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE D

C-11

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
1
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
1
9
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

A1
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

16" SLUDGE BOX TO INFLUENT PIPE (LINE "D")

EXISTING
24" DIP

SLUDGE BOX

LINE D

EXISTING
24" DIP

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

N S

E
W

EXISTING
6" DIP

LIN
E 

L

LINE K
8" DIP

LIMITS OF 100 YR
FLOODPLAIN

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)



30
" R

CP
FL

. =
75

9.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TBM: 2-01590-5
ELEV:764.09

"X" CUT IN CONCRETE

30" RCP
FL. =759.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TBM: 2-01590-5
ELEV:764.09
"X" CUT IN CONCRETE

764.10
SATBM 5 SI

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
2
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
2
6
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

A1 30" CL2 MANHOLE TO CL2 CONTACT BASIN #1 (LINE "E")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

A8 30" CL2 CONTACT BASIN #1 TO CL2 MANHOLE (LINE "F")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE E

C-12

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATION

SULFUR
DIOXIDE

MANHOLE

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #1

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

LINE E

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

LINE F

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATION

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #1

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

LINE E

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

LINE F

LINE G

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

LINE I

EXISTING
30" DIP

EXISTING
30" DIP

N

S

EW

N

S

E W

LINE I

LINE G
SULFUR
DIOXIDE

MANHOLELINE H
AERATOR

LINE H

AERATOR
LINE L

LINE L

LIN
E K

LIN
E 

K

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)



30" RCP
FL. =759.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TBM: 2-01590-5
ELEV:764.09
"X" CUT IN CONCRETE

30
" R

CP
FL

. =
75

9.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TBM: 2-01590-5
ELEV:764.09

"X" CUT IN CONCRETE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
3
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
3
3
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

A8 30" SO2 MANHOLE TO EFFLUENT METERING ("LINE H")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE F

C-13A1 30" SO2 MH TO CHLORINE PIPE (LINE "G")
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

AERATOR

LIN
E 

F

LIN
E 

E

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #1

LINE E

LINE F

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

EXISTING
30" DIP

SULFUR
DIOXIDE
MANHOLE

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #1

LINE I

NS

E
W

N

S

EW

LINE H

LINE G
LINE H

LINE G

SULFUR
DIOXIDE

MANHOLE

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATION

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATION

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

LINE L

LINE L

LINE K LIN
E K

AERATOR

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)



30" RCP
FL. =759.2

30
" R

CP
FL

.=
75

9.2

TBM: 2-01590-5
ELEV:764.09

"X" CUT IN CONCRETE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
4
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
4
2
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

A1
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

30" AERATOR TO EFFLUENT METERING (LINE "I")

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE G

C-14A8
H:1"=10'
V:1"=1'

8" RAS TO THICKENER (LINE "J")

LIN
E 

E

LIN
E 

F

AERATOR

RAS
PUMP

EXISTING
8" DIP

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 5 10 20

LINE I

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

SULFUR
DIOXIDE

MANHOLE

CHLORINE CONTACT
BASIN  #1

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATIONLINE H

N S

E
W

THICKENER

N

S

EW

LINE G

LINE J

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

LINE L

LINE L

AERATION
BASINSLIN

E 
M

LINE C

LINE K

EXISTING SIDEWALK
(TO BE REPLACED)

VALVE
VAULT #2



30" RCP
FL. =759.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TOP 3"
PVC PIPE

6" CAST IRON
FL.=764.2

6" CAST IRON
FL.=764.1

WV

WV

WV

A1 8" CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN #1 DRAIN (LINE "K")
H:1"=20'
V:1"=2'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE H

C-15

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
5
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
4
9
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 10 20 40

N

S

E W

AERATOR

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #2

EFFLUENT
METERING
STATION

CHLORINE
CONTACT
BASIN  #1

CHLORINE
MANHOLE

SULFUR
DIOXIDE
MANHOLE

LINE K

LIN
E K

LINE L

LINE L

CLARIFIER  #2

BAR
SCREEN

LINE L

LIN
E 

D

LIN
E 

M

SLUDGE
BOX

SPLITTER
BOX #2



30
" R

CP
FL

. =
75

9.2

30" RCP
FL.=759.2

TANK

TOP 3"
PVC PIPE

6" CAST IRON
FL.=764.2

6" CAST IRON
FL.=764.1

WV

WV

WV

A1 BLOWER ROOM TO AERATOR (LINE "L")
H:1"=25'
V:1"=2.5'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE I

C-16

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
6
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
5
:
5
6
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 10 20 40

N

S

EW

LINE L

AERATION
BASINS

LINE L

LINE C

LIN
E 

D

EXISTING
6" DIP

BLOWER
ROOM

SLUDGE
BOX

SO2
MH

CLARIFIER #2

SPLITTER
BOX #2

CLARIFIER #1

EXISTING
24" DIP

AERATOR

LIN
E 

M

CL2
MH

GENERAL NOTES



A1 BLOWER ROOM TO AERATORS (LINE "M")
H:1"=20'
V:1"=2'

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE J

C-17

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
C
-
P
I
P
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
C
-
1
7
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
0
2
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

0 10 20 40

N

S

EW

RAS PUMP

THICKENER

LINE L

AERATION
BASIN

AERATION
BASIN

LINE C

LINE J

LINE M
10" BUTTERFLY VALVE

WATER TRAP



DRAWING INDEX

CIVIL

GRADING AND PAVEMENT PLAN

STRUCTURAL

PROCESS MECHANICAL
PROCESS MECHANICAL LEGEND & SYMBOLS 1G-01

G-02
G-03
G-04
G-05
G-06

C-01

C-06

CZ-3

S-01

SB-01

SD-01

SF-02

SH-01

M-01

M-03

MA-01
MA-02
MB-01
MB-02
MB-03

MF-01

MF-06

MG-01
MG-02
MH-01

MI-01
MI-02

MI-04
MJ-01

MK-01
MK-02

MF-03
MF-04
MF-05

SF-01

ME-01

C-03

GENERAL

HYDRAULIC PROFILE 1

SITE PLAN, SURVEY CONTROL, AND SOIL BORINGS

YARD PIPING PLAN
EAST YARD PIPING PLAN

STANDARD CIVIL DETAILS 2

C-07
C-08

CZ-1

BAR SCREEN DEMOLITION

INFLUENT PUMP STATION DEMOLITION

DRUM SCREENS AND SPLITTER BOX #1 DEMOLITION

CLARIFIER PLAN DEMOLITION AND REBUILD

CHLORINE EQUIPMENT DEMOLITION 1

CHLORINE MH DEMOLITION
CHLORINE FEED CONSTRUCTION
CHLORINE MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION

RAS PUMP STATION DEMOLITION

EFFLUENT PUMP STATION DEMOLITION

POST AERATION DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION

SLUDGE BOX A DEMOLITION

RAS PUMP STATION CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 1

STRUCTURAL NOTES

INFLUENT PUMPS FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS

FLOW SCHEMATIC
DESIGN CRITERIA

AERATION BASINS PLAN AND DETAILS

CHLORINE MANHOLE FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS
CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN #1 FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS

POST AERATION PLAN AND DETAILS

RAS PUMPS PLAN AND SECTIONSI-02
AERATION EQUIPMENT BUILDING FOUNDATION PLAN

VALVE SCHEDULE

CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN CONSTRUCTION

PIPING SCHEDULE
M-04

SLUDGE DRYING BEDS DEMOLITION

MC-01

SJ-01

TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS

C-04 PLANT WATER PIPING PLAN

BIOSOLIDS STORAGE AREA FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILSSK-01

CZ-2

MK-03

MZ-1

MZ-5

MC-02
MD-01
MD-02

BIOSOLIDS STORAGE AREA PLAN

EK-01 BIOSOLIDS STORAGE AREA

HVAC
H-01 MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES
H-02 MECHANICAL LEGEND
H-03 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
H-04 MECHANICAL SITE PLAN

MZ-3

MJ-04

BLOWER ROOM PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

MZ-2

MZ-4

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
G

-
I
N

D
E
X
.
D

W
G

,
 
G

-
0
1
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
1
2
:
1
4
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

ABBREVIATIONS, SURVEY AND CIVIL SYMBOLS, AND LEGEND

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE A 

SZ-01

INFLUENT PUMP STATION PLAN AND SECTION
INFLUENT PUMP STATION SECTIONS 1

AERATION BASINS DEMOLITION PLAN

EFFLUENT PUMP STATION PLAN AND SECTION

BIOSOLIDS STORAGE AREA SECTIONS AND DETAILS
BIOSOLIDS DRAIN PUMP STATION

HB-01 MECHANICAL PLAN - IBEEP
HI-01 MECHANICAL PLAN - SDB

PROCESS
P-01 INFLUENT SYSTEM

DRAWING INDEX

G-01

ME-02 CLARIFIER SECTION DEMOLITION AND REBUILD

G-07
G-08

HYDRAULIC PROFILE 2
HYDRAULIC PROFILE 3

MD-03
SPLITTER BOX #2 PLAN, SECTIONS AND DETAILS

DRUM SCREENS AND SPLITTER BOX #1 CONSTRUCTION

C-15 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE H

MH-02 EFFLUENT MEASURING FLUME

MI-03
SLUDGE BOX A CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 2
STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 3
STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 4
STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 5

MZ-6 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 6
MZ-7 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 7
MZ-8 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 8
MZ-9 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 9
MZ-10 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 10
MZ-11 STANDARD MECHANICAL DETAILS 11

P-02 AERATION SYSTEM
P-03 CHLORINATION SYSTEM

MK-04 BIOSOLIDS DRAIN PUMP STATION SECTION

MJ-03 BLOWER ROOM SECTIONS

BAR SCREEN INSTALLATION

AERATION BASINS PLAN
AERATION BASINS SECTIONS

MD-04

MF-07 SO2 EQUIPMENT DEMOLITION
MF-08 SO2 MANHOLE DEMOLITION
MF-09 SO2 FEED AND MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE BC-09
C-10 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE C

YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE DC-11
C-12 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE E
C-13 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE F

P-04 EFFLUENT SYSTEM
P-05 SLUDGE SYSTEM

C-14 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE G

PROCESS MECHANICAL LEGEND & SYMBOLS 2M-02

MJ-02

SLUDGE DRYING BED SECTIONS

S-02 STRUCTURAL NOTES

S-04 CODE REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
S-05 STRUCTURAL SITE PLAN

SB-02 INFLUENT PUMP EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL BUILDING FOUNDATION PLAN

SG-01 EFFLUENT PUMP STATION AND POST AERATION FOUNDATION PLAN
SG-02 EFFLUENT PUMP STATION AND POST AERATION DETAILS

SI-01 SLUDGE BOX A FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS

TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILSSZ-02
TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILSSZ-03
TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILSSZ-04
TYPICAL MASONRY & STEEL DETAILSSZ-05

MF-02 CHLORINE EQUIPMENT DEMOLITION 2

C-16 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE I

SD-03 AERATION BASIN DETAILS

SF-03 CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN #1 DETAILS

STANDARD CIVIL DETAILS 1

STANDARD CIVIL DETAILS 3

C-05 CHEMICAL PIPING PLAN

VALVE SCHEDULE 2M-05

EROSION CONTROL PLANC-02

MZ-12 AERATION DETAILS

EL-01
EM-01
EN-01
EN-02

EN-05
EN-06

EN-04

EFFLUENT MEASURING FLUME PLAN
RAS PUMPS PLAN
MCC #1 ONELINE - EXISTING
MCC #2 ONELINE - PROPOSED

MCC #3 ONELINE - EXISTING

LIGHTING SCHEDULE
CONTROL BUILDING SCHEMATICS

EN-07

CONTROL BUILDING SCHEMATICS

EQ-01
EQ-03

CONTROL BUILDING SCHEMATICS

ES-01

MCC #1 SCHEMATICS

ES-02
ES-03 CONTROL BUILDING SCHEMATICS

MCC #4 ONELINE - PROPOSED
MCC #5 ONELINE - PROPOSED
SWITCHBOARD ONE-LINE & DETAIL
EXISTING PANEL SCHEDULES

ES-04
ES-05
ES-06 MCC #1 SCHEMATICS

EN-03 MCC #2 ONELINE - EXISTING

MCC #1 SCHEMATICS
MCC #2 SCHEMATICS

ES-07 MCC #1 SCHEMATICS
ES-08
ES-09
ES-10 MCC #2 SCHEMATICS
ES-11
ES-12
ES-13
ES-14

ES-17
ES-18

ES-16

MCC #2 SCHEMATICS
MCC #2 SCHEMATICS
MCC #2 SCHEMATICS
MCC #3 SCHEMATICS

MCC #3 SCHEMATICS

MCC #4 SCHEMATICS
MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

ES-19

MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

ES-20
ES-21

MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

ES-22
ES-23
ES-24 MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

MCC #4 SCHEMATICS
MCC #4 SCHEMATICS
MCC #4 SCHEMATICS
MCC #4 SCHEMATICS

ES-25

ES-15 MCC #3 SCHEMATICS

MCC #5 SCHEMATICS
MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

MCC #5 SCHEMATICS

ES-26

BELT PRESS BUILDING SCHEMATICS

ES-27
ES-28 MCC #5 SCHEMATICS
ES-29
ES-30
ES-31 BELT PRESS BUILDING SCHEMATICS

BELT PRESS BUILDING SCHEMATICS
EFFLUENT PUMP SCHEMATIC

ES-32 BELT PRESS BUILDING SCHEMATICS
ES-33
ES-34
ES-35 INFLEUNT PUMP SCHEMATIC
ES-36
ES-37
ET-01
ET-02

ET-05
ET-06

ET-04

RAS PUMP SCHEMATIC
MIXER SCHEMATIC
CONTROL BUILDING OID DISPLAY
BELT PRESS BUILDING OID DISPLAY

MCC #2 OID DISPLAY

ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 1
ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 2

ET-07

ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 3

ET-08
EZ-01

ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 5

EZ-02
EZ-03
EZ-04 ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 4

MCC #3 OID DISPLAY
MCC #4 OID DISPLAY
MCC #5 OID DISPLAY
MCC #5 OID DISPLAY

EZ-05

ET-03 MCC #1 OID DISPLAY

ELECTRICAL
EA-00
EA-01
EA-02
EB-01

ED-03
EE-01

ED-02

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
EXISTING MCC #1 BUILDING PLAN
INFLUENT PUMPS PLAN

AERATION BASIN INSTRUMENTATION & CONTROLS

EFFLUENT PUMPS PLAN
ELECTRICAL BUILDING MCC #2 POWER & LIGHTING & GROUND PLAN

EF-01

BAR SCREEN POWER & I/C PLAN

EF-02
EG-01

BLOWER BUILDING MCC #5 PLAN

EH-01

BLOWER BUILDING ELECTRICAL ROOM MCC #5 ELEVATION

EI-01
EJ-01 BLOWER BUILDING W/ MCC #5 POWER & GROUNDING PLAN

AERATION BASIN LIGHTING PLAN
CLARIFIER #1 & #2 PLAN
CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN #2 PLAN
CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN #1 PLAN

EJ-02
EJ-03

ED-01 AERATION BASIN POWER PLAN

SB-03 INFLUENT PUMP EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL BUILDING ROOF FRAMING PLAN

AERATION EQUIPMENT BUILDING FOUNDATION DETAILSSJ-02

BIOSOLIDS DRAIN PUMP STATION PLANSK-02
BIOSOLIDS DRAIN PUMP STATION DETAILSSK-03

ARCHITECTURAL
A-01
A-02
A-03
A-04

AF-01
AJ-01

AB-01

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS
GENERAL NOTES
CODE COMPLIANCE
CODE COMPLIANCE

MCC#2 ELECTRICAL BUILDING - IPEB

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR DETAILS

AJ-02

TYP. - WALL DETAILS

AS-01
A-06
A-07
A-08
A-09 GSEB - WALL DETAILS

MCC#4 ELECTRICAL BUILDING - SO2
GRIT STORAGE BUILDING - GSEB
GRIT STORAGE BUILDING - GSEB
CONTROL BUILDING - CB

A-05 MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND ADA STANDARD DETAILS

HJ-01 MECHANICAL PLAN - GSEB
HL-01 MECHANICAL PLAN - CB
HZ-01 MECHANICAL DETAILS
HZ-02 MECHANICAL DETAILS
HZ-03 MECHANICAL CONTROLS
HZ-04 MECHANICAL CONTROLS

PLUMBING
PL-01 PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES
PL-02 PLUMBING SCHEDULES
PLL-01 PLUMBING DEMOLITION
PLL-02 PLUMBING PLAN - WASTE & VENT NEW WORK
PLL-03 PLUMBING PLAN - DOMESTIC WATER NEW WORK
PLS-01 PLUMBING RISERS
PLZ-01 PLUMBING DETAILS

HZ-05 MECHANICAL CONTROLS

HA-01 MECHANICAL PLAN - ELECTRICAL BUILDING

S-03 STRUCTURAL NOTES

SD-02 AERATION BASINS DETAILS

TYPICAL CONNECTION DETAILSSZ-06

C-17 YARD PIPING PROFILES - LINE J



REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
M

-
L
E
G

E
N

D
.
D

W
G

,
 
L
E
G

E
N

D
 
2
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
2
9
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

M

M

M

M

VERTICAL VESSEL

HORIZONTAL VESSEL

M

SILENCER

AIR IN
M

WET WELL STOP LOG

WET WELL SLIDE GATE

PRE-FILTER

GATE (REFER TO 
DESIGNATION FOR TYPE)

DUST COLLECTOR

AIR COMPRESSOR

EDUCTOR 

HEAT EXCHANGER

BELT FILTER PRESS

LIFTING HOOK ABOVE 
EQUIPMENT

STATIC MIXER

BLOWER OR FAN

INCLINED SCREW

SILO OR BIN

PRESSURE VESSEL

CLOSED VERTICAL STORAGE

OPEN VERTICAL STORAGE

SEDIMENTATION BASIN

SCREEN

SCREW CONVEYOR

MIXER

GRAVITY THICKENER

FILTER PRESS

FEEDER

EJECTOR

CYCLONE

BUCKET ELEVATOR

BELT CONVEYOR

AIRLOCK

ROTARY VANE COMPRESSOR

ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR

ROTARY LOBE COMPRESSOR

RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER

ROTARY BLOWER

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EQUIPMENT SYMBOLS

COMPRESSOR SYMBOLS

GATE SYMBOLS

MIX CHAMBER

CHLORINE INJECTOR

WEIR SLIDE GATE (PLAN)

STOP PLATE (PLAN)

SLUICE GATE (PLAN)

SLIDE GATE (PLAN)

WEIR SLIDE GATE 
(SECTION VIEW, 

OPERATOR ONLY)

SLUICE GATE 
(SECTION VIEW, 

OPERATOR ONLY)

SLIDE GATE 
(SECTION VIEW, 

OPERATOR ONLY)

EMERGENCY EYEWASH 
AND SHOWER

GRINDER

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EQUIPMENT SYMBOLS

PIPE DIFFUSER

SCRUBBER WITH DIFFUSERS

SLUDGE HOPPER

VAPORIZER

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EQUIPMENT SYMBOLS

FILTER/SILENCER

M

M

PIPE SKIMMER

M

FLOCCULATOR

M

FILTER MEDIA
AND UNDERDRAIN

DRUM SCALE

RAW SEWAGE

PROCESS FLUID ABBREVIATIONS

RS

SCREENINGSSCR

THICKENED WASTE ACTIVATED SLUDGETWAS

DRAIN (SANITARY)D

RETURN ACTIVATED SLUDGERAS

POLYMER SOLUTIONPOS

FOUL AIRFA

RAW SEWAGE FORCE MAINRSFM

PLANT DRAINPD

AIR-HIGH PRESSUREAHP

POLYMERPO

PLANT EFFLUENTPLE

FILTRATEFLT

FIRE PROTECTION WATERFP

GRIT SLURRYGR

DEWATERED GRITDGR

SAMPLESA

NUTRIENTNUT

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITESHC

MIXED LIQUORMLR

DIGESTED SLUDGEDS

VARIABLE SPEED MOTOR
OR MODULATING VALVE.M

PULSATION DAMPENER

FLOAT SWITCH

OR LEVEL METER
ULTRASONIC FLOW
PRIMARY ELEMENT

CONCENTRIC FLANGE

PRIMARY ELEMENT
INLINE VENTURI TUBE

PRIMARY ELEMENT
FLOWMETER

INSERT VENTURI TUBE
PRIMARY ELEMENT

MOUNTED DIAPHRAGM

M

SEAL

DIAPHRAGM SEAL
PLANAR THREADED

PRIMARY ELEMENT
ULTRASONIC FLOWMETER

PRIMARY ELEMENT
PARSHALL FLUME OR
TRAPEZOIDAL FLUME

PRIMARY ELEMENT

PRIMARY ELEMENT

PRIMARY ELEMENT

WEIR FLOWMETER

TURBINE OR PROPELLER

ORIFICE PLATE

THERMAL MASS

TYPE METER

FLOWMETER

CONSTANT SPEED MOTOR
OR OPEN/CLOSE VALVE.

M

RMBALL SIGHT FLOW
INDICATOR

ROTAMETER SAFETY WASH SYSTEM

CHEMICAL DRAINCHD

SCREENED RAW SEWAGESRS

SECONDARY SCUMSSM

DEWATERED SLUDGEDWS

OVERFLOWOF

SECONDARY EFFLUENTSE

AIR-LOW PRESSUREALP

INSTRUMENTATION DEVICE SYMBOLS

PRIMARY ELEMENT SUBMERSIBLE
LEVEL TRANSDUCER

NOTE:
QUANTITY OF INPUTS AND OUTPUTS IS DEPENDENT UPON THE NUMBER OF
DEVICES OR PIECES OF EQUIPMENT THAT ARE BEING CONTROLLED AND/OR
MONITORED.

SIMILAR DEVICES IN THE SAME INSTRUMENT LOOP.
WHEN USED, LETTER DISTINGUISHES BETWEEN MULTIPLE, 

THE UNFILLED TRIANGLE DENOTES A DISCRETE SIGNAL.

FILLING DENOTES SIGNAL TYPE.  THE FILLED TRIANGLE DENOTES

TYPICAL INSTRUMENT DESIGNATION

SEE FUNCTION SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
ADDITIONAL INSTRUMENT IDENTIFICATION

CL 2

AN ANALOG SIGNAL.

FIELD MOUNTED

DIGITAL SYSTEM I/O INTERFACE.  DIRECTION OF TRIANGLE 

SEE DESCRIPTION PROVIDED, ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, AND/OR 
CONTROL INTERLOCK FUNCTION, SOFTWARE OR HARDWIRED.

MAY BE DEPICTED BY USING THE SAME SYMBOL BUT WITH DASHED
NORMALLY INACCESSIBLE OR BEHIND-THE-PANEL DEVICES OR FUNCTIONS

GENERAL INSTRUMENT OR FUNCTION SYMBOLS

DENOTES WHETHER INPUT OR OUTPUT

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS FOR SPECIFIC FUNCTION.

INSTRUMENTS SHARING COMMON HOUSING

FUTURE EQUIPMENT

DETAIL NUMBER, IF USED

I2

HORIZONTAL BARS, I.E.:

**

INSTRUMENTS
DISCRETE

**

HAND SWITCH ABBREVIATIONS

**

L/O/R
L/R
O/S/C

LOCAL/OFF/REMOTE
LOCAL/REMOTE
OPEN/STOP/CLOSE

O/C
S/S

OPEN/CLOSE
START/STOP(MOMENTARY)

AE
A

(SEE MECHANICAL LEGEND)
INSTRUMENT FUNCTIONAL IDENTIFICATION

PRIMARY LOCATION
NORMALLY ACCESSIBLE

TO OPERATOR

AUXILIARY LOCATION
NORMALLY ACCESSIBLE

TO OPERATOR

PROCESS MECHANICAL
LEGEND & SYMBOLS 2

M-02

WASTE ACTIVATED SLUDGEWAS

POTABLE WATERW1

NON-POTABLE PLANT SERVICE WATERW2

SERVICE WATERW3

RECYCLERCY

PLANT WATER (RESUSE NON-POTABLE)PTW

SLUDGESL

CHLORINE LIQUIDCL

SETTLED WATERSTW

SODIUM DIOXIDE LIQUIDSDL



REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

DRAWING NO.

J. JENKINSPM

M. CLOUGH
TFG, PA

J. JENKINSCHECKED

DRAFTED

DESIGNED

CITY OF GATESVILLE - STILLHOUSE
WWTF UPGRADE AND EXPANSION

CITY OF
GATESVILLE

G
:
\
P
R
O

J
E
C
T
S
\
2
-
0
1
5
9
0
\
2
 
D

E
S
I
G

N
\
2
.
0
 
C
A
D

\
W

W
T
P
\
M

-
S
L
U

D
G

E
-
B
E
D

.
D

W
G

,
 
S
L
U

D
G

E
 
B
E
D

 
S
E
C
T
I
O

N
S
,
 
5
/
2
3
/
2
0
2
3
 
5
:
0
6
:
1
8
 
P
M

,
 
p
a
n
d
e
r
s
o
n

PROJECT NO. 2-01590

T.B.P.E. Registration No. 8053

MICHAEL CLOUGHDATE
5-8-23

BLOWER ROOM SECTIONS

MJ-03

GENERAL NOTES

FULL SIZE = 1/4"=1'-0" - HALF SIZE = 1/8"=1'-0"

A1 SECTION 2
SCALE NO. 1

G1 SECTION 1
SCALE NO. 1

40'-7"

18'-3"

BLOWER 8"

12"
CL EL

8"
CL EL

1'-6"

6'
-1

1"

5'-7"

17
'-7

"

8"

3'
-7

"

8'
-9

"

1

2

8" FLG 90 ° BEND

8"  FLG BUTTERFLY VALVE

3 8" FLOWMETER

4 12"x8" FLG TEE

5 8" PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

6 12" BLIND FLANGE

2

3

1

5

4

6 4 4

STA 0+0.00 LINE L,
SEE SHEET C-16 FOR
PLAN AND PROFILE

1

2

3

7

7
1 1/2"  FM NIPPLE. REFERENCE DETAIL
407300-03/MZ-9.

8" 12"




